BOAT LIFT ACCESSORIES

Adjustable Cradle Pair

Instructions
Part #: 1006967

Parts List
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 1001754 Adjustable Cradle Rubber - EPDM 99260-P ﬁ ﬁ
2 2 | 1004367 Prt Channel 20.5 - Adjustable Cradle ﬂ ﬂ
3 2 1005652 Wdmt Cradle Leg 12.0 Adjustable m i
4 2 |1005653 Wdmt Cradle Pocket Adjustable . y a1 \
- 1 1002234 Bolt Bag - Adjustable Cradle o] (9 o
5 4 11002432 Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 3.0 SS 304
6 8 1001802 Nut Hex Flange 3/8-16 Brass
7 2 |1002429 Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 2.25 SS 304
8 2 |1002434 Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 3.5 SS 304
9 12 11001968 Bolt Carriage 5/16-18 x 1.0 SS 304
10 12 1001807 Nut Hex 5/16-18 Brass

Failure to follow instructions may
result in personal injury and may
invalidate the applicable warranty.

Step 1. Bolt the blue cradle rubber to the
cradle channel using six 5/16 x 1 hex bolts
and 5/16 hex nuts.

Step 2. Bolt cradle leg to cradle channel
using one 3/8 x 3-1/2 hex bolt and 3/8 hex
nut.

Step 3. Slide the adjustable cradle pockets
over the rack beam and bolt in place at

desired position using two 3/8 x 3 hex bolts
and 3/8 hex nuts.

Step 4. Insert cradle leg into adjustable
cradle pocket and bolt in place at desired
height using one 3/8 x 2-1/4 hex bolt and
3/8 hex nut.

Step 5. Adjust the cradle channel to the
desired angle and tighten bolts securely.

Note: The cradle channel is adjustable
so the adjustable cradle can run either
perpendicular or parallel to the boat.
Always tighten the cradle channel so it
will not swivel freely.
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